PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAI		FT	02/26/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	BAYER INTELLEC	TUAL PROPERTY GmbH		
Street Address:	IPO-LT, Gebaude 4	4865		
Internal Address:	Creative Campus N	/onheim Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10		
City:	Monheim am Rheir	<u></u>		
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	40789			
		174392		
		Number		
		=39754		
Patent Number:	7317			
Patent Number:				
Patent Number:	7687	525		
	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7038360028 e sent via US Mail v 7038366620 stacy.shaw@l Buchanan 1737 King Stru Suite 500 Alexandria, VI	eet IRGINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1029430-001000		
			PATENT	

Robert G. Mukai

Total Attachments: 2 source=bayer#page1.tif source=bayer#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030088 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT**, a corporation of Germany having its principal place of business at Müllerstraße 178, 13353 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain new and useful improvements set forth in the patent documents listed in Exhibit A by Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 029817/Frame 0087; and

WHEREAS, **BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GmbH**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at IPO-LT, Gebäude 4865, Creative Campus Monheim Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and does hereby acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent documents listed in Exhibit A hereafter referred to as said patent documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent documents, and reissues and extensions of said patent documents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent documents, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said patent documents, or any reissue or extension of said patent documents, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said patent documents, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Date: _____2 6. Feb. 2013

X

S. By:

Dr. Dorian Immlér

Title: _

Chief Patent Counsel BHC

EXHIBIT A

	Patent Number	Issue Date
1	6,794,392	09/21/2004
2	RE39754	07/31/2007
3	7,317,028	01/08/2008
4	RE40703	04/28/2009
5	7.687,525	03/30/2010

RECORDED: 03/26/2013